Curriculum Vitae

Name:

Date of birth:
Marital status:
Education

1978 -83

2002

2003

2004

Work experience

1983 90
1992-93
1994 - 95
1995 -99
1999 —- 2003
2004 - 2006
2008 - 2009

Irakli Batiashvili
08.07.1961

married 9 a wife and 2 children)

Iv. Javakhishvili Thilisi State University Faculty of
Philosophy

Graduated from the International Institute for
Security and Security Studies at George
Marshall European Center

graduated from the Black Sea Security

Program at Harvard University

Doctor of Philosophy

Institute of Philosophy, science worker

Head of Information - Intelligence Service

Head of Analysis and Forecasting Center
Member of Parliament of Georgia

Member of the Parliament of Georgia, Chairman
of the Committee on Defense and Security
Senior Science Worker at Ivane Javakhishvili
Thilisi State University

IB - Associate Professor of Euro-Caucasus

University



2009 -

2014 -
2014 -

1994
2007
2009
2011
2014

2011 Associate Professor of Georgian-American

University
2019 Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University Lecturer
2019 Full Professor, Lecturer at European University

Published papers and articles
» A vicious circle. ,,
» A philosophical epistle from prison®
,Minefield”
»Clash of the Worlds and Georgia's Fate ,,
,, Personal life and Edmund Husserl's doctrine of the

inner consciousness of time*






