## Curriculum Vitae

Name:	Irakli Batiashvili
Date of birth:	08.07.1961
Marital status:	married 9 a wife and 2 children)
Education	
1978 -83	Iv. Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University Faculty of
	Philosophy
2002	Graduated from the International Institute for
	Security and Security Studies at George
	Marshall European Center
2003	graduated from the Black Sea Security
	Program at Harvard University
2004	Doctor of Philosophy

Work experience

1983 90	Institute of Philosophy, science worker
1992-93	Head of Information - Intelligence Service
1994 – 95	Head of Analysis and Forecasting Center
1995 -99	Member of Parliament of Georgia
1999 – 2003	Member of the Parliament of Georgia, Chairman
	of the Committee on Defense and Security
2004 - 2006	Senior Science Worker at Ivane Javakhishvili
	Tbilisi State University
2008 – 2009	IB - Associate Professor of Euro-Caucasus
	University

2009 – 2011	Associate Professor of Georgian-American
	University
2014 - 2019	Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University Lecturer
2014 - 2019	Full Professor, Lecturer at European University

## Published papers and articles

1994	" A vicious circle. "
2007	" A philosophical epistle from prison"
2009	"Minefield"
2011	"Clash of the Worlds and Georgia's Fate "
2014	" Personal life and Edmund Husserl's doctrine of the
	inner consciousness of time"